# OP \$40.00 6778012

ETAS ID: TM823218

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Feng GAO		07/10/2023	INDIVIDUAL: CHINA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pingping Gong	
Street Address:	No. 102, Maochen Village	
Internal Address:	Fotang Town,	
City:	Yiwu City, Zhejiang	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	322002	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: CHINA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6778012	UHETE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: tgtmus@163.com
Correspondent Name: Gong, Pingping

Address Line 1: No. 102, Maochen Village,

Address Line 2: Fotang Town,

Address Line 4: Yiwu City, Zhejiang, CHINA 322002

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GAO, Feng	
SIGNATURE:	/GAO, Feng/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/10/2023	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=transfer agreement#page1.tif source=transfer agreement#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008131 FRAME: 0583

# United States Trademark Transfer Agreement(En)

This Trademark Transfer Agreement (the "Agreement") is made as of [July 10, 2023), (the "effective Date"), between [GAO, Feng], (the "Unete"), and [Gong, Pingping] (the "Assignee"). The Assignee is the future owner of the mark that is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office,

Word Mark

UHETE

Translations

The wording "Uhete" has no meaning in a foreign language.

Goods and Services

IC 021, US 002 013 023 029 030 033 040 050, G & S: Cruets; Lunch-boxes; Pots: Vases; Beverage glassware; Bottles, sold empty; Brushes for pets; Camping grills;

Coasters, not of paper or textile; Cooking pans, Cruet stands; Cups and mugs; Cutting boards; Drinking cups and saucers; Earthenware mugs; Electric bottle openers; Ice buckets; Insulated bags for food or beverage for domestic use. FIRST USE:

20200605. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20200828

Mark Drawing

Code

(4) STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

Serial Number 90676409

Filing Date

April 28, 2021

**Current Basis** 

Original Filing

**Basis** 

1A

Published for

April 19, 2022

Opposition

Registration

Number

6778012

Registration

July 5, 2022

Date

Owner

(REGISTRANT) GAO, Feng INDIVIDUAL CHINA No. 270, Gaojia Village Bajiang

Township Yongfeng County Ji'an City, Jiangxi CHINA 441088

Attorney of

Type of Mark

Francis H. Koh

Record

TRADEMARK

The Assignee wishes to acquire the Assignor's rights in the trademark listed in this agreement.

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 008131 FRAME: 0584

The Assignee agrees to pay the Assignor \$150(transfer in RMB 1020).

In exchange, the Assignor hereby conveys, Transfers, and assigns to the Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title, and interest of whatever kind in the mark, together with

- the goodwill of the business relating to the products and services on which the marks are used and for which they are registered.
- 2) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the marks, including without limitation, damages, and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the marks, and all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement or inisappropriations of the marks.

The Assignor further covenants that it will take all actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in the Assignee full right, title, and interest in the mark and its related property.

In witness whereof, the Assignor and Assignee have duly executed and signed this agreement, as of the day and year first above written.

	***************************************	
Signature of Assignor  GAO. (209	Signature of Assignee  Gong , Ying Ping	
GAO, Feng	Gong, Pingping	
Title Owner	Title Owner	
Country of China	Country of China	
Date:July 10, 2023	Date:July 10, 2023	

TRADEMARK REEL: 008131 FRAME: 0585

RECORDED: 07/10/2023